Ozone LED Drivers
with Universal Input and Output
70W Total Output Power, Single Channel
CONFIDENTIAL
Ozone LED drivers are designed to make LED fixture design easy. With universal input voltage, wide range output
and a list of exceptional features, they take the trial and error out of LED fixture design.
Ozone is designed for directly powering LEDs in Indoor Lighting for Large Areas, Street & Urban Lighting and
Industrial lighting.

ENEC and CE Mark
Model Number
(Ordering Code)
Note 6
Total
Pout
max
Output Voltage Range
(Under Regulation)
Note 3
Absolute
Maximum
Vout
(Under any
condition)
Note 4
Iout min ;
Iout Max
Note 5
Package Dash # W Vdc Vdc mA
RSOZ070 -200-Full 70 From 120 to 195 200 From 350  to 550
RSOZ070 -120-Full 70 From 60 to 115 120 From 350  to 1100
RSOZ070 -60-Full 70 From 30 to 56  60 From 350 to 2100
RSOZ070 -35-Full 70 From 20 to 33  35 From 1000 to 2600
Note 3: It represents the Maximum Output Voltage Range of the LED Driver.
The LED Driver Output Voltage Range depends on the current value set (Iset). See also Current Setting section.
Note 4: It represents the Maximum Output Voltage under any condition.
Note 5: The LED Driver Output is a Constant Current Output. The Output current value can be set (Iset) between
Iout min and Iout Max (with 50mA step), by using the Ozone Programming Tool (available as optional).
See Ozone Programming Tool section for more details.
Note 6: The Purchase Order must specify the Ordering Code showed in the model table.
For example:
 RSOZ070-60-Full for the 60V model.
 RSOZ070-120-Full for the 120V model.
Safety Agency Approvals
Model Table
Ozone LED Drivers
with Universal Input and Output
70W Total Output Power, Single Channel
Eu and RoW
ROAL Electronics S.p.A
Via Jesina 56/A
60022 – Castelfidardo (AN) - Italy
North America
ROAL Electronics, USA, Inc.
701, Main St. Suite 405
Stroudsburg, PA18360
Phone: + 1 570 421 5750
Fax: +1 570 421 5687
Rev.09 – 22 Jun 2012 - Page. 8/10
Ozone LED Drivers can be easily set by the customer, for this reason they are extremely flexible and suitable for
several applications. For this purpose an external Module (Ozone Programming Tool) is available as optional and
can be ordered separately specifying its Ordering Code (See Note 7).
This external module is designed to be connected to the Ozone LED Driver output. The Programming Tool is
powered by a long-life battery; it is safe and easy to use, therefore no particular technical skills are required to
set the product.
The Ozone Programming Tool allows you to set the output current value (Current Setting) and to enable other
functionalities (Fade Time Setting, DALI/PWM, Adjustable Dimmer, Constant Light Function) (See Note 8).
Moreover, if used in combination with the Ozone Graphical User Interface (Ozone ToolSet PC Software), the
Programming Tool allows users access to additional software functions.
Please refer to Application Note 3 “AN3_Ozone Setting” and User Manual 1 "UM1_Ozone Toolset Software
Manual" for more details.
Note 7: The Ordering Code for the Ozone Programming Tool is RSOZ070-PTOOL. The 3-wire programming
cable represented in the figure and a USB cable (for PC connection) are included with the Tool.
Note 8: The Constant Light Function is available starting from Ozone firmware revision 1.4. For a whole overview
on the software and product revisions consult the User Manual 1 "UM1_Ozone Toolset Software Manual".